Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for New York
Fiscal Year 2020

Albany County District Attorney Local $7,493 $17,234 $24,727
Albany County Sheriff's Department Local SO $4,875 $4,875
Albany Police Department Local $17,030 SO $17,030
Attorney General's Office State $39,339 SO $39,339
Brighton Police Department Local $13,306 SO $13,306
Brockport Police Department Local $13,306 SO $13,306
Broome County Sheriff's Office Local $603 S0 $603
Buffalo Police Department Local $114,860 $12,688 $127,548
Cattaraugus County Sheriff's Office Local $11,075 SO $11,075
Chautauqua County Office Of The Sheriff Local $11,885 SO $11,885
Cheektowaga Police Department Local $24,255 SO $24,255
Chemung County District Attorney's Office Local $47,429 SO $47,429
City Of Amsterdam Police Department Local $7,837 SO $7,837
City Of Auburn Police Department Local $103,191 S404,801 $507,992
City Of Lockport Police Department Local $2,779 $15,231 $18,010
City Of Middletown Police Department Local $7,393 SO $7,393
City Of Newburgh Police Department Local SO $4,641 $4,641
City Of Rome Police Department Local $2,591 SO $2,591
City Of Schenectady Police Department Local $17,030 S0 $17,030
City Of Tonawanda Police Department Local SO $6,589 $6,589
City Of Troy Police Department Local $27,932 $2,250 $30,182
Clinton County District Attorney's Office Local $8,130 S2,647 $10,777
Clinton County Sheriff's Department Local $3,665 SO $3,665
Colonie Police Department Local $22,255 $51,701 $73,956
Columbia County Sheriff's Office Local $25,487 $1,034 $26,521
Cortland Police Department Local $10,100 SO $10,100
Dutchess County Sheriff's Office Local S5,432 SO $5,432
Endicott Village Police Department Local $2,233 S1,647 $3,880
Erie County District Attorney's Office Local $22,906 SO $22,906

Erie County Sheriff's Office Local $32,571 $12,657 $45,228



Essex County Sheriff's Department

Evans Police Department

Franklin County District Attorney's Office
Glens Falls Police Department

Hempstead Police Department

Hudson Police Department

Jamestown Police Department

Kings County District Attorney's Office
Lackawanna Police Department

Lancaster Town Police Department
Livingston County Sheriff's Office

Malone Village Police Department
Monroe County District Attorney's Office
Monroe County Sheriff's Office
Montgomery County District Attorney
Nassau County District Attorney

Nassau County Police Department

Nassau County Sheriff's Department
National Guard Counterdrug Program
New Rochelle Police Department

New Windsor Town Police Department
New York City Department Of Investigation
New York City Office Of Special Narcotics Prosecutor
New York City Police Department

New York City Sheriff's Office

New York County District Attorney's Office

New York State Attorney General - Medicaid Fraud Control Unit
New York State Department Of Corrections And Community
Supervision

New York State Police Department

Niagara County Sheriff's Department

Niagara Falls Police Department

Niagara Frontier Transit Police Department

Local
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Local
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Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
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State
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State
State
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Local

State
State
Local
Local
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$11,239
$2,479
$20,011
$52,163
$16,886
$2,223
$97,679
S0
$18,037
$2,720
$8,024
$6,259
$26,536
$135,588
$2,612
$135,356
$389,292
$178,489
$10,558
$11,620
$10,649
$715
$141,520
$1,303,820
$19,295
$360,285

$4,278

$20,232
$1,257,619
$34,581
$40,924
$45,669

N¢

S0

S0

$4,802
$2,511

S0

N

$11,249
$14,430

S0

$25,375

S0

N

$7,272

N
$709,029
$1,773,086
$8,110

N

S0

$6,148
$299,199
$63,744
$7,391,991
$3,143
$3,789,251

$5,104

S0
$3,742,276
$4,702

N

S0

$11,239
$2,479
$20,011
$56,965
$19,397
$2,223
$97,679
$11,249
$32,467
$2,720
$33,399
$6,259
$26,536
$142,860
$2,612
$844,385
$2,162,378
$186,599
$10,558
$11,620
$16,797
$299,914
$205,264
$8,695,811
$22,438
$4,149,536

$9,382

$20,232
$4,999,895
$39,283
$40,924
$45,669



North Tonawanda Police Department

Office Of The District Attorney's Office - Bronx County
Oneida County District Attorney's Office

Oneida County Sheriff's Office

Onondaga County District Attorney's Office
Onondaga County Sheriff's Office

Ontario County Office Of The Sheriff

Orleans County District Attorney's Office

Plattsburgh Police Department

Port Authority Of New York And New Jersey Police Department
Port Washington Police District
Poughkeepsie Police Department

Putnam County Sheriff's Department
Queens County District Attorney's Office
Rensselaer County District Attorney's Office
Rensselaer County Sheriff's Office
Richmond County District Attorney's Office
Rochester Police Department

Rockland County Sheriff's Office

Rockville Centre Police Department
Saratoga County District Attorney's Office
Saratoga County Sheriff's Office

Saratoga Springs Police Department
Suffolk County District Attorney's Office
Suffolk County Police Department

Suffolk County Sheriff's Office

Syracuse Police Department

Town Of Amherst Police Department
Town Of Clarkstown Police Department
Town Of DeWitt Police Department

Town Of Gates Police Department

Town Of Greece Police Department

Town Of Hamburg Police Department

Local
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$9,390
$13,165
$124,831
$16,884
$106,480
$91,782
$52,712
$2,538
$16,252

$334,013
SO
$25,886
$14,730
SO
$6,415
$26,803
SO
$435,244
$10,255
$1,142
$8,879
$38,792
$109,459
$225,397
$219,593
$21,252
$99,398
$97,198
$731

SO
$8,654
$53,917
$27,019

SO
$16,077
SO
$5,795
$24,712
$442,764
$1,013
SO
$9,032

$8,510
$628,508
SO

SO
$7,499
SO
$1,034
$3,750
$1,999
$2,260
SO

SO

SO

SO
$9,752
$16,779
$10,316
SO
$18,612
$628,508
$66,576
SO
$5,283
SO

$9,390
$29,242
$124,831
$22,679
$131,192
$534,546
$53,725
$2,538
$25,284

$342,523
$628,508
$25,886
$14,730
$7,499
$6,415
$27,837
$3,750
$437,243
$12,515
$1,142
$8,879
$38,792
$109,459
$235,149
$236,372
$31,568
$99,398
$115,810
$629,239
$66,576
$8,654
$59,200
$27,019



Town Of Orangetown Police Department
Town Of Tonawanda Police Department
Town Of Vestal Police Department

Town Of Webster Police Department

Town Of West Seneca Police Department
Ulster County District Attorney's Office

Utica Police Department

Village Of North Syracuse Police Department
Warren County District Attorney's Office
Warren County Sheriff's Office

Washington County District Attorney's Office
Washington County Sheriff's Office
Watervliet Police Department

Westchester County District Attorney's Office
White Plains Public Safety - Police Department
Woodbury Police Department

Yonkers Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
New York Totals

$15,007
$20,775
$2,743
$4,152
$2,720
SO
$10,348
$2,980
$15,323
$24,465
$870
$31,697
$17,030
$985
$17,431
$4,475
$265,023
$7,604,306

$1,507

$19,033

$1,647

S0

N

$132,600

N

S0

N

$1,034

N

S0

$53,142

$1,368

N

S0

$2,260
$20,520,787

$16,514
$39,808
$4,390
$4,152
$2,720
$132,600
$10,348
$2,980
$15,323
$25,499
$870
$31,697
$70,172
$2,353
$17,431
$4,475
$267,283
$28,125,093
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