## **Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for New York**Fiscal Year 2020

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Albany County District Attorney	Local	\$7,493	\$17,234	\$24,727
Albany County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$0	\$4,875	\$4,875
Albany Police Department	Local	\$17,030	\$0	\$17,030
Attorney General's Office	State	\$39,339	\$0	\$39,339
Brighton Police Department	Local	\$13,306	\$0	\$13,306
Brockport Police Department	Local	\$13,306	\$0	\$13,306
Broome County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$603	\$0	\$603
Buffalo Police Department	Local	\$114,860	\$12,688	\$127,548
Cattaraugus County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$11,075	\$0	\$11,075
Chautauqua County Office Of The Sheriff	Local	\$11,885	\$0	\$11,885
Cheektowaga Police Department	Local	\$24,255	\$0	\$24,255
Chemung County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$47,429	\$0	\$47,429
City Of Amsterdam Police Department	Local	\$7,837	\$0	\$7,837
City Of Auburn Police Department	Local	\$103,191	\$404,801	\$507,992
City Of Lockport Police Department	Local	\$2,779	\$15,231	\$18,010
City Of Middletown Police Department	Local	\$7,393	\$0	\$7,393
City Of Newburgh Police Department	Local	\$0	\$4,641	\$4,641
City Of Rome Police Department	Local	\$2,591	\$0	\$2,591
City Of Schenectady Police Department	Local	\$17,030	\$0	\$17,030
City Of Tonawanda Police Department	Local	\$0	\$6,589	\$6,589
City Of Troy Police Department	Local	\$27,932	\$2,250	\$30,182
Clinton County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$8,130	\$2,647	\$10,777
Clinton County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$3,665	\$0	\$3,665
Colonie Police Department	Local	\$22,255	\$51,701	\$73,956
Columbia County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$25,487	\$1,034	\$26,521
Cortland Police Department	Local	\$10,100	\$0	\$10,100
Dutchess County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,432	\$0	\$5 <i>,</i> 432
Endicott Village Police Department	Local	\$2,233	\$1,647	\$3,880
Erie County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$22,906	\$0	\$22,906
Erie County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$32,571	\$12,657	\$45,228

Essex County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$11,239	\$0	\$11,239
Evans Police Department	Local	\$2,479	\$0	\$2,479
Franklin County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$20,011	\$0	\$20,011
Glens Falls Police Department	Local	\$52,163	\$4,802	\$56,965
Hempstead Police Department	Local	\$16,886	\$2,511	\$19,397
Hudson Police Department	Local	\$2,223	\$0	\$2,223
Jamestown Police Department	Local	\$97,679	\$0	\$97,679
Kings County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$0	\$11,249	\$11,249
Lackawanna Police Department	Local	\$18,037	\$14,430	\$32,467
Lancaster Town Police Department	Local	\$2,720	\$0	\$2,720
Livingston County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$8,024	\$25,375	\$33,399
Malone Village Police Department	Local	\$6,259	\$0	\$6,259
Monroe County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$26,536	\$0	\$26,536
Monroe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$135,588	\$7,272	\$142,860
Montgomery County District Attorney	State	\$2,612	\$0	\$2,612
Nassau County District Attorney	Local	\$135,356	\$709,029	\$844,385
Nassau County Police Department	Local	\$389,292	\$1,773,086	\$2,162,378
Nassau County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$178,489	\$8,110	\$186,599
National Guard Counterdrug Program	State	\$10,558	\$0	\$10,558
New Rochelle Police Department	Local	\$11,620	\$0	\$11,620
New Windsor Town Police Department	Local	\$10,649	\$6,148	\$16,797
New York City Department Of Investigation	State	\$715	\$299,199	\$299,914
New York City Office Of Special Narcotics Prosecutor	State	\$141,520	\$63,744	\$205,264
New York City Police Department	Local	\$1,303,820	\$7,391,991	\$8,695,811
New York City Sheriff's Office	Local	\$19,295	\$3,143	\$22,438
New York County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$360,285	\$3,789,251	\$4,149,536
New York State Attorney General - Medicaid Fraud Control Unit	Local	\$4,278	\$5,104	\$9,382
New York State Department Of Corrections And Community				
Supervision	State	\$20,232	\$0	\$20,232
New York State Police Department	State	\$1,257,619	\$3,742,276	\$4,999,895
Niagara County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$34,581	\$4,702	\$39,283
Niagara Falls Police Department	Local	\$40,924	\$0	\$40,924
Niagara Frontier Transit Police Department	Local	\$45,669	\$0	\$45,669

North Tonawanda Police Department	Local	\$9,390	\$0	\$9,390
Office Of The District Attorney's Office - Bronx County	Local	\$13,165	\$16,077	\$29,242
Oneida County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$124,831	\$0	\$124,831
Oneida County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$16,884	\$5,795	\$22,679
Onondaga County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$106,480	\$24,712	\$131,192
Onondaga County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$91,782	\$442,764	\$534,546
Ontario County Office Of The Sheriff	Local	\$52,712	\$1,013	\$53,725
Orleans County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$2,538	\$0	\$2,538
Plattsburgh Police Department	Local	\$16,252	\$9,032	\$25,284
Port Authority Of New York And New Jersey Police Department	Local	\$334,013	\$8,510	\$342,523
Port Washington Police District	Local	\$0	\$628,508	\$628,508
Poughkeepsie Police Department	Local	\$25,886	\$0	\$25,886
Putnam County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$14,730	\$0	\$14,730
Queens County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$0	\$7,499	\$7,499
Rensselaer County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$6,415	\$0	\$6,415
Rensselaer County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$26,803	\$1,034	\$27,837
Richmond County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$0	\$3,750	\$3,750
Rochester Police Department	Local	\$435,244	\$1,999	\$437,243
Rockland County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$10,255	\$2,260	\$12,515
Rockville Centre Police Department	Local	\$1,142	\$0	\$1,142
Saratoga County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$8,879	\$0	\$8,879
Saratoga County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$38,792	\$0	\$38,792
Saratoga Springs Police Department	Local	\$109,459	\$0	\$109,459
Suffolk County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$225,397	\$9,752	\$235,149
Suffolk County Police Department	Local	\$219,593	\$16,779	\$236,372
Suffolk County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$21,252	\$10,316	\$31,568
Syracuse Police Department	Local	\$99,398	\$0	\$99,398
Town Of Amherst Police Department	Local	\$97,198	\$18,612	\$115,810
Town Of Clarkstown Police Department	Local	\$731	\$628,508	\$629,239
Town Of DeWitt Police Department	Local	\$0	\$66,576	\$66,576
Town Of Gates Police Department	Local	\$8,654	\$0	\$8,654
Town Of Greece Police Department	Local	\$53,917	\$5,283	\$59,200
Town Of Hamburg Police Department	Local	\$27,019	\$0	\$27,019

New Yo	ork Totals	\$7,604,306	\$20,520,787	\$28,125,093
Yonkers Police Department	Local	\$265,023	\$2,260	\$267,283
Woodbury Police Department	Local	\$4,475	\$0	\$4,475
White Plains Public Safety - Police Department	Local	\$17,431	\$0	\$17,431
Westchester County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$985	\$1,368	\$2,353
Watervliet Police Department	Local	\$17,030	\$53,142	\$70,172
Washington County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$31,697	\$0	\$31,697
Washington County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$870	\$0	\$870
Warren County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$24,465	\$1,034	\$25,499
Warren County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$15,323	\$0	\$15,323
Village Of North Syracuse Police Department	Local	\$2,980	\$0	\$2,980
Utica Police Department	Local	\$10,348	\$0	\$10,348
Ulster County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$0	\$132,600	\$132,600
Town Of West Seneca Police Department	Local	\$2,720	\$0	\$2,720
Town Of Webster Police Department	Local	\$4,152	\$0	\$4,152
Town Of Vestal Police Department	Local	\$2,743	\$1,647	\$4,390
Town Of Tonawanda Police Department	Local	\$20,775	\$19,033	\$39,808
Town Of Orangetown Police Department	Local	\$15,007	\$1,507	\$16,514